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Printed : 06/11/2021 16:15

Weather/Track : 1024 hPa - Dry 14 °C - Humidity 49 % Start : 15:57, End : 16:07

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
J – FIA WTCR Junior eligible drivers

1 Frédéric Vervisch BEL COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 4 2 - - 123.1 1:49.492

2 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 5 2 0.130 0.130 122.9 1:49.622

3 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 5 2 0.228 0.098 122.8 1:49.720

4 Gilles Magnus BEL T J COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 5 2 0.229 0.001 122.8 1:49.628

5 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 5 5 0.423 0.194 122.6 1:49.825

6 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 3 2 0.664 0.241 122.3 1:50.156

7 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 5 2 0.686 0.022 122.3 1:50.053

8 Tom Coronel NLD T COMTOYOU DHL TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 5 3 1.140 0.454 121.8 1:50.387

9 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 3 2 1.151 0.011 121.8 1:50.643

10 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 5 2 1.589 0.438 121.3 1:50.660

11 Attila Tassi HUN ALL-INKL.DE Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 4 3 2.237 0.648 120.6 1:51.729

12 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 0 0 - - - -

Subject to technical scrutineering
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